XBC - Autumn Kames Award Winners

J1 Standard Cars up to 110bhp

Sunday 5th October 2025 - (AC)

First [Euan Bruce [MG ZR - 1400cc 9325 | NR |
J1K Junior Rally Cars

First [April Blair |Skoda Citigo - 998cc 94.04 [ NR |
R1 Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400c

First [Adam Riley [Volkswagon Up - 999¢cc T 84.05 | NR |
R2 Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc

First Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 - 1998CC 83.24

Second David Wallace Hond S2000 - 2000cc 84.30

R3 Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

First David Reid Subaru Impreza - 2500cc 79.32 NR
Second Alan Tomkins Alpine A110S - 1800cc T 83.98

Third Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR - 1998cc T 84.19

R5 Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc

First Robert Yuil (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5 - 1840cc 85.07 NR
Second Mike King Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 85.52

Third Jim King Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 85.76

Fourth Donald Coltart Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 87.01

RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc

First Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven - 1600cc 80.89 NR
Second Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven - 1600cc 81.10

RC1 Classic Cars up to 1500cc

First John More Ford Anglia 105E - 1500cc 95.35 NR
Second lain Crockett Mini Saloon 1380cc 97.65

RC2 Classic Cars over 1500cc

First [Stephen Hall [Triumph TR4 - 2200cc 86.44 | |
M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400

First [lan Pitman [Citroen C1 - 998cc 97.32 | |
M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc

First [Mike Murchie [Ford Fiesta Mk1 - 1988cc 88.85 | |
M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc

First Henry Simmons Renault Megane - 200cc T 82.90 NR
Second Joe Roger Ford Fiesta - 2000cc T 87.35

M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc

First [Craig Morrison [F27 Clubman - 1352cc 80.33 | |
M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc

First [Paul Lawrence [MNR Vortx Super R - 1352cc 76.12 | NR |
S0 Sports Libre Cars

First Allan McDonald Force SR4 - 1300cc S 75.19

Second Lindsay Robertson Force LM - 1340cc S 78.30

S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc

First [Charlie Forsyth [130R - 999cc 7341 | |
S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc

First [David Seaton |[OMS CF 09 - 199cc 78.98 | |
S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars

First [Angus Buchan [Terrapin Mk5 SR - 1293cc 85.80 | |

XBC - Special "Star of the Meeting" Award

To: Douglas Anderson

Reason Stepping in to cover the role of "Track Controller" both days - keeping track of two cars and start line readiness,
requiring 100% concentration with no lapses, 100% of running time.

FTD

FTD Garry Warren

Empire EVO 2 - 1000cc

73.41




XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC) The Scottish Sprint Lowlands Speed Championship
The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb Sprint Register Championship The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Sunday 5th October 2025
Class J1 Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc

Class Record Euan Bruce MG ZR 1400cc 96.30 secs Oct 2024
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 111 Euan Bruce MG ZR 1400cc 96.51 94.36 93.25 93.56 94.07 93.25

Class J1K Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record April Blair 103.82 secs Oct 2024

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 15 April Blair Skoda Citigo 998cc 97.66 97.38 95.12 94.95 94.08 94.08
2 114 Riki Pitman Citroen C1 998cc 102.17 100.05 99.22 98.09 97.86 97.86

Class R1 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record lan Wright Honda Jazz 1339cc  93.34 secs Oct 2023

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 19 Adam Riley Volkswagon Up 999cc T 93.92 85.93 85.54 84.92 84.05 84.05
2 118 lan Wright Honda Jazz 1339cc 97.09 94.50 92.13 91.93 92.09 91.93
3 718 Daniel Wright Honda Jazz 1336¢cc 98.75 93.73 92.04 92.04 98.33 92.04
4 711 John Bruce MG ZR 1400cc 96.94 94.10 92.71 92.67 96.36 92.67

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Class Record Stuart Morrison Honda Civic 1755cc  82.46 secs Oct 2023

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 29 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1998cc 87.78 86.37 83.27 83.24 88.09 83.24
2 24 David Wallace Honda S2000 2000cc 97.09 91.68 87.10 84.94 84.30 84.30
3 27 Douglas MacKay Toyota Mr2  1794cc 91.09 88.54 86.68 85.45 90.98 85.45
4 26 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 1997cc 94.20 91.39 87.17 86.44 87.97 86.44
5 25 Euan Catterson Citroen C2 1600cc 95.42 92.38 91.89 91.92 90.74 90.74

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc
Class Record David Reid Subura Impreza 2500cc 79.46 secs Oct 2023

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 39 David Reid Subaru Impreza 2500cc 90.27 82.60 79.32 80.23 79.32
2 33 Alan Tomkins Alpine A110S 1800cc T 91.79 88.88 84.69 83.98 92.74 83.98
3 41 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR 1998cc T 92.89 87.38 84.83 84.19 93.56 84.19
4 40 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster 2900cc 90.00 86.79 84.42 84.36 90.18 84.36
5 36 Simon Howarth Mini R56 John Copper Works 1600cc 92.10 88.12 86.94 86.57 93.11 86.57
6 37 Brian Hunter BMW R53 1598cc S 93.21 88.83 87.79 88.69 93.50 87.79
7 35 James Howarth Mini Cooper S 1600cc T 94.30 92.63 89.89 91.26 96.70 89.89
8 34 Robert Cockling Mini Cooper S 1598cc T 95.73 91.45 90.43 91.66 95.46 90.43
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC) The Scottish Sprint Lowlands Speed Championship
The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb Sprint Register Championship The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Sunday 5th October 2025

Class R5 Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
Class Record Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 1840cc 85.31 secs Oct 2023

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 55 Robert Yuill (snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5 1840cc 91.08 86.03 87.94 85.07 97.32 85.07
2 745 Mike King Mazda Mx5 1840cc 91.61 86.56 86.80 85.52 92.27 85.52
3 145 Jim King Mazda Mx 5 1800cc 91.74 89.60 86.60 85.76 92.28 85.76
4 47 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5 1800cc 92.81 89.04 88.66 87.01 94.94 87.01
5 48 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mk2.5 Vvts 1840cc 93.09 89.26 90.33 87.04 103.31 87.04
6 51 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5 1840cc 92.71 FAIL 92.10 87.58 97.02 87.58
7 50 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5 1840cc 92.42 90.24 90.95 88.01 92.26 88.01
8 53 Lindsay Taylor Mazda MX5 1840cc 94.19 91.28 92.00 89.47 95.88 89.47
9 46 lan Archibald Mazda MX5 RS 1840cc 96.25 91.80 89.87 89.50 108.20 89.50
10 54 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5 1840cc 98.03 92.57 93.45 90.29 102.75 90.29
11 42 David Wright Maxda MX5 1800cc 98.31 92.75 91.92 FAIL 104.85 91.92
12 49 Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX5 1840cc 97.11 92.75 93.89 92.22 99.61 92.22
13 52 Andrew Moir Mazda Mx5 1840cc 95.40 93.29 97.64 95.88 101.78 93.29

Class RS2 Lightweight Road Cars over 1400cc
Class Record Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven 1600cc 82.02 secs Oct 2023

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 758 Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven 1600cc 90.53 83.26 81.51 80.89 92.16 80.89
2 158 Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven 1600cc 94.00 84.71 84.03 81.10 93.87 81.10
3 59 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 1800cc 92.95 86.85 84.52 83.61 83.61
4 60 John Welsh Westfield XTR2 1300cc T 100.35 91.36 88.40 84.36 84.36

Class RC1 Historic or Classic Cars up to 1500cc
Class Record lan Crockett Wolseley Hornet 1380cc  97.35 secs Oct 2023

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 66 John More Ford Anglia 105E 1500cc 127.87 96.95 95.35 95.78 95.35
2 64 lain Crockett Mini Saloon 1380cc 104.38 98.09 97.86 97.65 97.65
3 65 Alex Hazlewood Turner Sport  1309cc 112.62 106.34 106.74 102.40 102.40
4 163 Danna Sim Austin A40 1098cc 118.53 107.50 104.28 103.64 109.95 103.64
5 763 Andrew Sim Austin A40 1098cc 114.97 109.49 110.54 111.21 121.20 109.49

Class RC2 Historic or Classic Cars over 1500cc
Class Record Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta MK1 1700cc 97.78 secs Oct 2021

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 169 Stephen Hall Triumph TR4 2200cc 92.84 87.30 87.33 86.44 86.44
2 769 Alan Tomkins Triumph TR4 2200cc 97.07 90.30 89.49 89.15 89.15
3 70 Sandy Bergius Ford Escort 2050cc 95.71 92.90 91.77 91.19 98.78 91.19

Page 2



XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC) The Scottish Sprint Lowlands Speed Championship
The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb Sprint Register Championship The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Sunday 5th October 2025

Class M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record Roland Skinner Austin Mini 1380cc 88.21 secs Oct 2024

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 714 lan Pitman Citroen C1  998cc 104.49 105.10 98.80 97.32 108.64 97.32
Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Class Record Geoffrey Harkness Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc  87.44 secs Oct 2019
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 72 Mike Murchie Ford MK1 Fiesta 1988cc FAIL 91.24 90.07 88.85 88.85
Class M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class Record Dave Clark BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc  92.43 secs Oct 2023
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 76 Henry Simmons Renault Megane 2000cc T 92.78 86.09 82.90 84.33 96.72 82.90
2 174 Joe Roger Ford Fiesta 2000cc T FAIL 91.24 89.20 87.35 87.35
3 774 Victor Roger Ford Fiesta 2000cc T 102.31 94.14 93.82 92.71 92.71
4 75 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc S 98.82 95.73 94.66 93.42 93.42
Class M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record Craig Morrison F27 Clubman 1352cc  77.26 secs Oct 2023
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 80 Craig Morrison F27 Clubman 1352cc 95.38 82.29 80.33 91.78 80.33
Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record Bill Lambir Jnr Westfield XTR2 1398ccT 76.30 secs Oct 2022
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 82 Paul Lawrence MNR Vortx Super R 1352cc 91.83 80.09 76.12 87.17 76.12
Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
Class Record Charlie Fraser Spire GT3 1300ccT 73.16 secs Oct 2022
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 85 Allan McDonald Force SR4 1300cc S 90.36 79.39 75.19 FAIL 75.19
2 88 Lindsay Robertson Pell Genesis Evo 998cc 92.62 80.51 78.30 78.30
3 87 Dylan Robertson Pell Genesis Evo 998cc 94.63 84.47 79.61 86.17 79.61
4 86 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp 998cc 101.54 92.49 89.95 92.06 89.95
5 84 Chris McDaid Hillman Imp 1798cc 99.23 94.21 94.21
Class S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc
Class Record Gary Warren Empire EVO 1000cc 67.61 secs Oct 2023
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 97 Gary Warren Empire EVO 2 1000cc 80.76 69.58 67.74 69.60 67.74
2 94 Charlie Forsyth 130R 999cc FAIL 79.63 73.41 75.38 73.41
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC) The Scottish Sprint Lowlands Speed Championship
The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb Sprint Register Championship The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

1

Sunday 5th October 2025
Class S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc
Class Record Stuart Dow OMS 25 1598cc  73.24 secs Oct 2019
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
1 99 David Seaton OMS CF 09 1999cc 90.03 87.59 78.98 78.98
Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
Class Record John Albiston Brabham BT 38C 1593cc 79.31 secs Oct 2022
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
78 Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 SR 1293cc 97.79 92.67 85.80 103.40 85.80
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Overall Results

XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC) The Scottish Sprint Lowlands Speed Championship
The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb Sprint Register Championship The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Sunday 5th October 2025

Pos No. Name Class Run1 e4it Lap1 MPHLap2 MPHLap3 Run2 e4ft Lap1 MPHLap2 MPHLap3 Run3 64t Lap1 MPHLap2 MPHLap3 Run4 64t Lap1 MPHLap2 MPHLap3

1 97 Gary Warren S 69.58 2.62 20.42102 24.70 102 24.46 67.74 2.51 19.72102 24.19 101 23.83 69.60 2.58 20.07 100 24.89 102 24.64 67.74
2 94 Charlie Forsyth S1 79.63 2.67 21.81 91 28.35 86 29.47 73.412.5221.27 90 26.21 90 25.93 75.382.6521.13 90 27.15 89 27.10 73.41
3 85 Allan McDonald SO 79.39 2.49 22.57 83 28.69 92 28.13 75.192.36 21.24101 27.02 95 26.93 FAIL 2.56 23.20 75.19
4 82 Paul Lawrence M5 80.09 2.74 23.19 88 28.99 85 27.91 76.122.8021.75 88 27.32 83 27.05 87.172.9923.93 78 31.91 80 31.33 76.12
5 88 Lindsay Robertson SO 80.51 2.64 22.74 83 28.84 89 28.93 78.302.3521.58 82 28.35 82 28.37 78.30
6 99 David Seaton S2 87.59 2.4421.26 89 28.56 96 37.77 78.98 2.47 22.29 95 28.90 94 27.79 78.98
7 39 David Reid R3 82.60 2.42 23.28 88 29.60 88 29.72 79.322.3122.13 91 28.65 91 28.54 80.23 2.24 22.24 90 29.17 91 28.82 79.32
8 87 Dylan Robertson SO 84.47 2.81 24.04 83 30.41 89 30.02 79.612.44 22.43 81 28.77 88 28.41 86.17 2.5224.54 86 31.11 83 30.52 79.61
9 80 Craig Morrison M4 82.29 2.54 23.08 80 30.29 86 28.92 80.33 2.5122.54 81 29.40 86 28.39 91.78 2.71 24.79 73 33.93 75 33.06 80.33
10 758 Guy McKenzie RS2 83.262.7523.96 79 29.95 79 29.35 81.512.5622.89 79 29.81 80 28.81 80.89 2.46 22.44 78 29.28 78 29.17 92.16 3.2125.90 73 33.44 76 32.82 80.89
11 158 Jamie McKenzie RS2 84.713.1324.25 79 30.59 77 29.87 84.03 3.26 24.73 76 30.15 80 29.15 81.102.8822.94 80 29.21 78 28.95 93.87 2.8926.04 70 34.18 74 33.65 81.10
12 76 Henry Simmons M3 86.09 2.91 25.03 81 30.42 78 30.64 82.90 2.8223.75 80 29.73 82 29.42 84.332.5923.36 78 30.42 77 30.55 96.722.9027.44 72 34.32 67 34.96 82.90
13 29 Derek Rothnie R2 86.37 3.21 25.08 82 31.07 82 30.22 83.27 2.95 23.66 84 29.64 83 29.97 83.24 2.78 23.49 83 29.98 84 29.77 88.09 2.9825.49 82 31.32 82 31.28 83.24
14 59 Les Golding RS2 86.853.1725.48 75 31.06 72 30.31 84.523.1524.93 77 30.24 78 29.35 83.612.9524.00 80 30.07 75 29.54 83.61
15 33 Alan Tomkins R3 88.88 3.08 26.39 86 31.36 86 31.13 84.69 2.60 24.54 89 30.11 89 30.04 83.98 2.50 24.10 87 29.96 87 29.92 92.74 2.6526.18 78 33.29 81 33.27 83.98
16 19 Adam Riley R1 85.93 3.07 24.79 82 30.48 77 30.66 85.54 2.98 25.25 81 30.04 81 30.25 84.92 2.9324.26 80 30.75 80 29.91 84.052.8724.22 79 30.05 79 29.78 84.05
17 41 Simon Rothnie R3 87.38 3.16 25.76 88 30.70 88 30.92 84.83 2.8824.58 90 30.20 88 30.05 84.192.9924.18 91 29.69 86 30.32 93.56 3.16 26.84 77 33.67 76 33.05 84.19
18 24 David Wallace R2 91.68 3.28 25.86 77 33.14 77 32.68 87.102.8924.90 78 31.22 79 30.98 84.94 2.9523.91 78 30.63 79 30.40 84.302.9923.97 79 30.26 79 30.07 84.30
19 40 Neil Ross R3 86.79 3.01 25.19 81 30.76 80 30.84 84.422.77 24.16 81 30.19 81 30.07 84.36 2.62 24.06 80 30.25 80 30.05 90.18 2.76 25.43 79 32.44 79 32.31 84.36
20 60 John Welsh RS2 91.36 2.91 25.41 74 33.18 74 32.77 88.402.9424.71 83 31.96 79 31.73 84.36 2.70 23.39 81 30.63 81 30.34 84.36
21 55 Robert Yuill (snr) R5 86.03 3.0824.90 70 30.60 71 30.53 87.94 3.0325.51 70 31.58 71 30.85 85.07 2.74 24.15 72 30.43 72 30.49 97.32 3.3927.40 67 34.48 67 35.44 85.07
22 27 Douglas MacKay R2 88.54 2.8525.44 71 31.60 71 31.50 86.68 2.76 24.56 73 31.27 74 30.85 85.452.70 24.26 73 30.57 72 30.62 90.98 2.71 25.51 71 33.23 71 32.24 85.45
23 745 Mike King R5 86.56 2.8224.72 71 30.99 71 30.85 86.802.9324.89 71 31.13 71 30.78 85.522.7024.25 72 30.55 71 30.72 92.27 2.96 26.30 69 33.02 70 32.95 85.52
24 145 Jim King R5 89.60 3.16 25.72 71 32.27 72 31.61 86.602.8924.68 71 31.09 72 30.83 85.76 2.84 24.30 70 30.97 71 30.49 92.28 2.8925.82 70 33.24 70 33.22 85.76
25 78 Angus Buchan S3 92.67 2.2924.73 71 35.63 70 32.31 85.802.2024.18 71 31.16 70 30.46 103.402.28 26.08 52 38.59 59 38.73 85.80
26 26 Ronnie MacGregor R2 91.393.1426.04 76 32.97 78 32.38 87.17 3.0124.78 78 31.29 79 31.10 86.44 2.77 24.40 78 31.32 78 30.72 87.97 2.8324.64 76 31.90 78 31.43 86.44
27 169 Stephen Hall RC2 87.302.8124.72 75 31.30 76 31.28 87.332.9224.54 75 31.09 75 31.70 86.44 2.86 24.35 74 31.07 75 31.02 86.44
28 36 Simon Howarth R3 88.123.2426.16 79 31.20 79 30.76 86.94 3.09 25.03 79 30.91 78 31.00 86.57 3.0324.94 79 30.99 78 30.64 93.11 3.3426.88 78 33.35 77 32.88 86.57
29 47 Donald Coltart R5 89.04 2.96 25.61 71 31.91 71 31.52 88.66 2.96 25.19 71 31.77 72 31.70 87.012.7924.58 71 31.28 71 31.15 94.94 3.26 27.39 69 34.07 70 33.48 87.01
30 48 Alan Cuthbert R5 89.26 2.94 25.39 68 32.05 68 31.82 90.332.9725.18 68 32.14 68 33.01 87.04 2.66 24.55 69 31.26 69 31.23 103.313.1027.91 62 37.59 61 37.81 87.04
31 174 Joe Roger M3 91.24 2.87 26.04 77 32.76 76 32.44 89.202.7324.80 79 32.25 78 32.15 87.352.8124.64 80 31.66 82 31.05 87.35
32 51 Andrew MacDiarmid R5  FAIL 3.1725.69 68 70.45 92.10 3.14 26.42 67 33.16 69 32.52 87.58 2.8525.04 70 31.32 70 31.22 97.02 3.08 27.64 66 35.02 67 34.36 87.58
33 37 Brian Hunter R3 88.83 3.24 25.55 76 32.13 76 31.15 87.793.0725.16 76 31.39 75 31.24 88.69 2.8124.76 76 32.91 76 31.02 93.50 3.2527.02 75 33.51 76 32.97 87.79
34 50 Allan Harrop R5 90.24 3.07 25.80 70 32.75 71 31.69 90.95 3.07 25.76 69 33.00 70 32.19 88.012.7124.90 68 31.77 68 31.34 92.26 3.07 26.32 69 33.10 68 32.84 88.01
385 72 Mike Murchie M2 91.24 2.6925.38 72 32.73 71 33.13 90.07 2.50 25.10 72 32.55 73 32.42 88.852.66 24.50 76 31.79 72 32.56 88.85
36 769 Alan Tomkins RC2 90.302.7625.64 75 32.62 76 32.04 89.492.6925.11 75 32.29 76 32.09 89.152.7825.01 75 32.11 76 32.03 89.15
37 53 Lindsay Taylor R5 91.28 3.22 26.33 68 32.64 68 32.31 92.00 3.14 26.05 68 32.86 68 33.09 89.47 2.76 24.84 67 32.47 68 32.16 95.88 3.08 27.04 66 34.83 67 34.01 89.47
38 46 lan Archibald R5 91.802.98 25.66 67 33.21 69 32.93 89.87 2.8925.03 69 32.40 69 32.44 89.50 2.69 24.36 69 32.59 69 32.55 108.203.37 29.76 56 38.81 56 39.63 89.50
39 35 James Howarth R3 92.63 3.07 26.64 77 33.32 78 32.67 89.892.9225.35 78 32.28 79 32.26 91.26 2.8925.70 77 32.83 78 32.73 96.70 3.0527.08 73 35.11 75 34.51 89.89
40 86 Alan Ramsay SO 92.492.7026.15 69 33.48 69 32.86 89.952.5025.31 70 32.40 71 32.24 92.06 2.56 25.76 69 33.42 70 32.88 89.95
41 54 Fiona Webster R5 92.57 3.23 26.58 67 32.87 67 33.12 93.45 3.0526.30 66 33.62 66 33.53 90.29 2.86 25.89 67 32.25 67 32.15 102.753.3529.75 62 37.23 64 35.77 90.29
42 34 Robert Cockling R3 91.453.11 25.73 73 32.95 73 32.77 90.43 2.8325.07 73 32.63 73 32.73 91.66 2.82 25.27 73 33.08 72 33.31 95.46 3.2126.85 70 34.45 71 34.16 90.43
43 25 Euan Catterson R2 92.38 3.0526.37 72 32.86 72 33.15 91.892.7825.81 72 32.97 71 33.11 91.922.8725.55 71 32.90 71 33.47 90.742.8025.23 70 32.81 71 32.70 90.74
44 70 Sandy Bergius RC2 92.902.8125.85 70 33.57 70 33.48 91.77 2.7325.37 70 33.27 70 33.13 91.192.5325.09 70 32.87 70 33.23 98.78 3.29 27.38 65 35.55 66 35.85 91.19
45 42 David Wright R5 92.752.8525.77 68 32.89 68 34.09 91.92 3.04 26.00 63 33.38 68 32.54 FAIL 2.6626.03 65 66.41 104.852.78 28.39 51 39.08 61 37.38 91.92
46 118 lan Wright R1 94.50 3.07 26.92 65 33.95 65 33.63 92.132.87 26.00 66 33.12 65 33.01 91.932.91 25.94 67 32.80 65 33.19 92.09 3.06 26.21 67 33.03 67 32.85 91.93
47 718 Daniel Wright R1 93.73 2.84 26.24 66 33.91 67 33.58 92.04 2.74 25.81 67 33.17 67 33.06 92.04 2.79 25.93 67 32.95 67 33.16 98.33 2.74 27.26 65 35.69 66 35.38 92.04
48 49 Kevin Hamilton R5 92.75 3.27 26.45 68 33.33 68 32.97 93.893.1026.17 67 33.77 67 33.95 92.22 2.84 25.57 69 33.22 69 33.43 99.61 3.2827.92 66 36.10 66 35.59 92.22
49 711 John Bruce R1 94.10 3.00 26.65 64 33.55 64 33.90 92.71 2.8826.12 65 33.28 65 33.31 92.67 2.96 26.00 65 33.32 64 33.35 96.36 2.98 27.30 63 34.52 63 34.54 92.67
50 774 Victor Roger M3 94.14 2.87 26.24 70 34.18 75 33.72 93.822.8226.14 78 34.27 78 33.41 92.71 2.7925.69 70 34.50 80 32.52 92.71
51 111 Euan Bruce J1 94.36 3.04 26.66 65 33.90 65 33.80 93.25 3.0526.24 66 33.47 65 33.54 93.56 3.1326.36 65 33.51 66 33.69 94.07 3.1426.39 65 33.90 65 33.78 93.25
52 52 Andrew Moir R5 93.29 3.0326.59 66 33.61 67 33.09 97.64 3.1026.31 65 34.11 56 37.22 95.88 2.81 25.86 59 33.04 54 36.98 101.783.6129.01 61 36.76 62 54.26 93.29



Overall Results

53 75
54 15
55 84
56 66 John More

57 714 lan Pitman

58 64 lain Crockett
59 114 Riki Pitman

60 65
61 163 Danna Sim
62 763 Andrew Sim

David Clark
April Blair

Chris McDaid

Alex Hazlewood

Continued

M3

J1K
SO

RC1
M1

RCA
J1K
RC1
RC1
RC1

95.733.1927.84 70
97.38 3.27 28.03 60
94.21 2.74 26.47 67
96.95 2.98 27.18 64
105.103.31 28.89 61
98.09 3.00 27.80 65
100.053.21 28.60 62
106.343.22 28.95 60
107.502.91 30.16 61
109.492.88 31.42 61

33.96
34.71
33.96
35.20
40.56
35.72
35.75
38.97
39.25
39.25

33.93
34.64
33.78
34.57
35.65
34.57
35.70
38.42
38.09
38.82

94.66 3.32 28.72 71
95.12 3.1927.39 60

95.35 3.40 27.27 65
98.80 3.14 28.37 62
97.86 2.94 28.00 68
99.22 3.19 28.65 62
106.743.35 29.54 59
104.282.95 29.70 61
110.542.82 31.02 61

32.98
34.13

34.26
35.33
35.23
35.23
38.60
37.96
39.63

32.96
33.60

33.82
35.10
34.63
35.34
38.60
36.62
39.89
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93.42 3.46 26.51 71
94.95 3.18 27.04 61

95.78 3.32 27.22 66
97.32 3.1527.95 62
97.65 2.86 38.87 66
98.09 27.54 62
102.403.11 27.62 60
103.642.74 29.02 61
111.212.93 31.28 59

33.56
34.05

34.61
34.63
23.59
35.09
37.02
37.44
40.05

33.35
33.86

33.95
34.74
35.19
35.46
37.76
37.18
39.88

94.08 3.1727.03 61 33.58 62 33.47

108.643.16 28.16 61 44.31 62 36.17
97.86 3.18 28.46 62 34.63 63 34.77

109.953.60 32.03 56 39.42 60 38.50
121.203.42 34.87 56 43.91 58 42.42

93.42
94.08
94.21
95.35
97.32
97.65
97.86
102.40
103.64
109.49



